other municipal improvements damaged because of the work authorized in the permit. 

5.9.6 As a condition of issuing a development permit for major landscaping, the Development Authority will require the 
applicant to post a bond (or an irrevocable letter of credit) up to a value of one hundred twenty five percent (125%) of 
the estimated cost of the proposed landscaping to ensure that the landscaping is carried out with reasonable 
diligence.  A condition of the security shall be that the landscaping shall be completed in accordance with this Bylaw 
and the plan within one (1) growing season after the completion of the development.

[...]

A complete site plan showing all buildings located or to be located on the lot. 
9.15.4 The Development Authority may require, when a development permit is issued for a relocated building, a performance 

bond (or an irrevocable letter of credit) related to the proposed development, up to a value of one hundred twenty-five 
percent (125%) of the estimated cost of the proposed development. 

9.16 NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS AND BUILDINGS ON A LOT 

9.16.1 A development permit shall not be issued for more than: 
a. One (1) principal main building on a lot; and 

b. Two (2) accessory buildings on a lot.